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BY GLASS
HALF BOTTLES

CHAMPAGNE
SPARKLING
PETILLANT NATUREL
ROSE

RUSSIA
GEORGIA

AZERBAIJAN
FRANCE

COAEPYXAHUE

ITALY

SPAIN
PORTUGAL
GERMANY
AUSTRIA
LUXEMBOURG

NEW WORLD
DESSERT WINES




BY GLASS

SPARKLING / 125/750 ML

PROSECCO FIORINO D'ORO, Italy 1100/ 6 600
WHITE / 125/750 ML
BARKAN EMERALD RIESLING CLASSIC, Israel, semi-dry 900 /5 400

“LE CURIEUX SOMMELIER" SAUVIGNON BLANC, France 900 /5400

VERDEJO PROTOS, Spain 950 /5700
"GRAND CONSEILLER" CHARDONNAY, France 1000/ 6 000
ROSE / 125/750 ML
GALIL MOUNTAIN “GALIL MOUNTAIN" ROSE Israel 1200/7200
RED / 125/750 ML
CARMENERE TARAPACA, Chile 900 /5400
VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO SPERI, Italy 1100/ 6 600
PINOT NOIR KRIS, Italy 900 /5400
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HALF BOTTLES

SPARKLING / 375 ML
PROSECCO VALDOBBIADENE SUPERIORE GIALL'ORO EXTRA DRY
CHAMPAGNE / 375 ML
LANSON 200 ml
DRAPPIER ROSE
WHITE / 375 ML
2020 PINOT GRIGIO MONGRIS COLLIO MARCO FELLUGA, Italy
2021 CATARATTO ANTHILIA DONNAFUGATA, Sicilia
2021 RIESLING TRIMBACH, Alsace, France
2020 CHABLIS JEAN-MARC-BROCARD, France
2019 PETIT FUME POUILLY-FUME MICHEL REDDE ET FILS, France
2020 GAVI DEI GAVI ETICHETTA NERA LA SCOLCA, Italy, Piemontfe
ROSE / 375 ML
2019 BELOUVE DOMAINES BUNAN, Cotes de Provence
RED / 375 ML
2020 PINOT NOIR LUGNY L'AURORE, Bourgogne, France
2079 LAFORET Bourgogne, Pinot Noir
2018 NERO D'AVOLA SEDARA DONNAFUGATA, Sicilia, Italy

2019 NIPOZZANO RISERVA, CHIANTI RUFINA

3200

4200

10 000

3500
4500
4 800
5900
6 600

6900

4200

4200
6 300
4000

5200

LESNOY

PECTOPAHN




CHAMPAGNE

WHITE

YY GUY MEA CUVEE LA TRADITION 1ER CRU

DRAPPIER CARTE D'OR BRUT

LOUIS ROEDERER COLLECTION
YY ANDRE BEAUFORT AMBONNAY GRAND CRU RESERVE DEMI-SEC
YY «R» DE RUINART BRUT

LAURENT-PERRIER BRUT

LAHERTE FRERES LES 7 LAHERTE FRERES

LOUIS RODERER “CRISTAL"

R. GERBAUX, “L'EXPRESSIF" BRUT ROSE

Y ROSE BRUT “POLISY" ANDRE BEAUFORT
ZERO ROSE BRUT NATURE TARLANT
RUINART ROSE BRUT

LESNOY

PECTOPAHN

13900
18 800
27000
25300
29500
35900
41400
92 000

18 500
26 000
30 000
37500

SPARKLING
WINES

YY SEKT HAUS KLOSTERBERG MARKUS MOLITOR, Germany, Mosel
BRUNI PROSECCO
CAVA "VILARNAU" BRUT RESERVA
MOSCATO D'ASTI BOSC D'LA REI, sweet, Italy
CREMANT TRESORS DE LOIRE, France

2021 J. BOUCHON ROSE RESERVA, Chile
2021 CUVEE INFINIE MEDITERRANEE, Provence, France
2021 BELOUVE DOMAINES BUNAN COTES DE PROVENCE, France

4900
5500
5000
5600
6 000

5200
6 000
9800



RUSSIA

v

SPARKLING
PINOT NOIR ZOLOTAYA BALKA, Balaklava Crimea, Sevastopol
BLANC DE NOIRS BRUT FANAGORIA, Kuban' Tamanskiy Poluostrov

Y GOLUBITSKOE ESTATE TETE DE CHEVAL BRUT,

v
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Krasnodarskiy Kray, Tamanskiy Poluostrov

PET NAT. SAUVIGNON BLANC-ALIGOTE-MEUNIER FANAGORIA ,
Kuban' Tamanskiy Poluostrov

20177 ROSE DE SAIGNEE BRUT KONSTANTIN DZITOEV,
Krasnodarskiy Kray, magnum 1500ml

WHITE
CRIMEA
2020 CHARDONNAY "“DUSHEN'KA" PLATO KARA-TAU, semi-dry
2020 RIESLING,VIOGNIER PLATO KARA-TAU
2021 SAUVIGNON BLANC ESSE SATERA
2020 MUSCAT ESSE SATERA
2021 CHENIN BLANC OLEG REPIN, Sevastopol
2019 CHARDONNAY VIOGNIER KACHA VALLEY DOLINNOE SATERA
KRASNODARSKIY KRAY
2020 SIBIRKOVIY VINA ARPACHINA
2021 ALIGOTE USADBA MARKOTH ALEXEY TOLSTOY
2020 TRAMINER USADBA DIVNOMORSKOE
2020 CHARDONNAY GALITSKIY & G

2019 CLAIRET CHATEAU DE TALU, Kuban' Gelendzhik

2019 PINOT NOIR ROSE NOBLE SELECTION
GOLUBITSKOE ESTATE, Krasnodarskiy Kray, Tamanskiy Poluostrov

2020 ROSE SEPAGE IRINA BOGOVICH, Crimea

3000
3200

3500

3500

11700

3500
3500
3500
3500
5300
7500

3400
3700
11300
7900

4800

4000
6 500

GEORGIA

YY 2021 RKATSITELI PLATO KARA-TAU, Crimea

2021 MUSCAT BEL'BEK SERGEY BESKARAVAINIY, Crimea

20177 RKATSITELI ESSE UNPLUGGED SATERA, Crimea
RED

CRIMEA

2020 CABERNET SAUVIGNON, MERLOT,
CABERNET FRANC PLATO KARA-TAU

ff 2020 MERLOT SERGEY BESKARAVAINIY

2020 PINOT NOIR PLATO KARA-TAU

Y 2020 CABERNET SAUVIGNON ESSE SATERA

2019 KACHA VALLEY DOLINNOE
(Cabernet,Merlo,Cabernet Franc,Petit Verdot) SATERA

KRASNODARSKIY KRAY

2018 KION (Krasnostop,Cabernet, Cabernet Franc)
KONSTANTIN DZITOEV

2019 TSIMLIANSKIY CHERNIY KONSTANTIN DZITOEV

2020 USADBA MARKOTH CUVEE NeT (Cabernet /Merlot/Petit Verdot)
ALEXEY TOLSTOY

2020 RKATSITELI RCHEULI QVEVRI TCHOTIASHVILI
RED

ﬁ 2020 SAPERAVI RCHEULI QVEVRI TCHOTIASHVILI

3800
2 400
3500

3000
3400
3500
3800

8200

6700
9600

6 800

7300

8600
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AZERBAIJAN

FRANCE

WHITE
2020 MEYSARI SADAF dry
2020 MEYSARI SANAM dry
RED
2020 MEYSARI MAKHMARI dry
WHITE

ALSACE

2020 GEWURZTRAMINER RESERVE ALSACE AOC
GUSTAVE LORENTZ semi-dry

BOURGOGNE
2019 CHABLIS "LES CHANOINES" DOMAINE LAROCHE
2019 CLAIRE CHABLIS DOMAINE JEAN DAUVISSAT PERE ET FILS
Y¥ 2019 BOURGOGNE LES SETILLES OLIVIER LEFLAIVE FRERES
2077 CHARDONNAY FRANCOIS CARLLION
2013 CHABLIS GRAND CRU “LES CLOS" OLIVIER TRICON
2018 MERSAULT “LES TILLETS” DOMAINE BERNARD-BONIN
LOIRE
2013 CHENIN BLANC L'INSOLITE THIERRY GERMAINE
Y¥ 2020 POUILLY-FUME «LA MOYNERIE» MICHEL REDDE ET FILS
2020 SANCERRE DOMAINE VACHERON

LESNOY

PECTOPAHN

4000

4000

4000

8500

15600
13 500
14 500
13600
25400
29600

8300
9600
14 500

RED

BOURGOGNE

2020 PINOT NOIR BOURGONE
“LA CHEVALIERE" DOMAINE LAROCHE

2017 POMMARD DOMAINE PHILIPPE GIRARD

Y¥ 2014 MARSANNAY MEO-CAMUZET FRERE & SCEURS

2017 VOSNE-ROMANEE 1ER CRU "CLOS DES REAS"
DOMAINE MICHEL GROS

JURA

2015 PLOUSSARD POINT BARRE
PHILIPPE BORNARD ARBOIS PUPILLIN

RHONE
2018 CROZES-HERMITAGE GUIGAL

LOIRE

Y¥ 2019 SAUMUR CHAMPIGNY DOMAINE DES ROCHES NEUVES

BORDEAUX
Medoc

2012 CHATEAU POTENSAC
Saint-Julien

2018 CHATEAU TALBOT SAINT-JULIEN 4-ME GRAND CRU

Margaux

2017 ALTER EGO DE PALMER MARGAUX
2-ME VIN DU CHATEAU PALMER

Saint-Emillion

Y¥ 1996 CHATEAU L'ARROSEE GRAND CRU CLASSE

Pomerol
2018 JEAN-PIERRE MOUEIX Pomerol

7600
15800
21800

35400

10 800

10 600

10 500

18 500

43000

43000

22 800

9800



ITALY

WHITE

2021 SAUVIGNON BLANC ATTEMS, Venezia-Giulia 7400

2021 PINOT GRIGIO ITALO CESCON, Friuli-Venezia-Giulia 6 400
Y¥ 2020 GEWURZTRAMINER TRAMIN, Trentino-Alfo-Adige 7400

2021 CHARDONNAY CONTESSA

ENTELLINA LA FUGA DONNAFUGATA, Sicilia 8900

2019 GAVI DEI GAVI ETICHETTA NERA LA SCOLCA, Piemonte 12 000

2019 CERVARO CASTELLO DELLA SALA 19 000
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RED
PIEMONTE
2020 BARBERA D'ASTI BATASIOLO 5200
2021 MADONNA DEL DONO DOLCETTO D'ALBA DOC
MARCHESI DI BAROLO 8000
2019 DOLCETTO D'ALBA “A ELIZABETH" CASHINA DELLE ROSE 8 000
2017 MARCHESI DI BAROLO, BAROLO DOCG 25000
2003 BAROLO "RISERVA" BORGOGNO 35000
TOSCANA
2016 FATTORIA CAMIGLIANO, "NERO DEL GOBBO",
COLLINE LUCCHESI DOC 7600
2019 CHIANTI CLASSICO CASTELLO DELLA PANERETTA 9900
2019 CIFRA DUEMANI 9700
2017 BERTINGA, "SASSI CHIUSI" 10 200
2019 LE VOLTE DELL'ORNELLAIA 12 200
2077 VINO NOBILE DE MONTEPULCIANO AVIGNONESI 14 500
2079 ROSSO DI MONTALCINO LE POTAZZINE 16 200
2018 TIGNANELLO TOSCANA IGT ANTINORI 33000
2018 SASSICAIA BOLGHERI TENUTA SAN GUIDO 56 000
2015 50650 CAPANELLE & AVIGNONESI 50 000
OTHER ITALY
2020 PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA, Puglia, semi-dry 5200

2019 VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO SALAVAI GERARDO CESARI, Veneto 6 400
2019 VALPOLICELLA RIPASSO SUPERIORE

“MARA" GERARDO CESARI 7900
2013 AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA

CLASSICO COSTASERA MASI, Veneto 19 000
2074 BARBACARLO LINO MAGA

PROVINCIA DI PAVIA ROSSO, Lombardy 19 700
2017 KURNI MARCHE OASI DEGLI ANGELI, Marche 37700

LESNOY

PECTOPAHN




SPAIN

WHITE
2020 VIURA BODEGAS BERONIA, Rioja 5800
‘ff 2021 ALBARINO “PONTELLON" ADEGAS TOLLODOURO, Rias Baixas 5500
RED
2019 CRIANZA RIOJA BODEGAS BERONIA 6 300
ff 2019 CEPA 21 BODEGAS CEPA 21, Ribera del Duero 10 800
2019 EMILIO MORO, Ribera del Duero 8 800
2016 RESERVA RIOJA MARQUES DE MURRIETA 17 500
2018 LAS UVAS DE LA IRA DANIEL LANDI, Castilla Ia Mancha 10 500
ff 2016 ALION BODEGAS VEGA SICILIA, Ribera del Duero 40500

LESNOY

PECTOPAHN

GERMANY

AUSTRIA

LUXEMBOURG

WHITE
2021 RIESLING LANDGRAF VON HESSEN, Rheingau semi-dry

2015 RIESLING KABINETT WALLUFER WALKENBERG
WEINBAU WEINHANDEL J.B.BECKER, Rheingau

2013 RIESLING TROCKEN GG VON BUHL
JESUITENGARTEN FORSTER, Pfalz

RED
2018 SPATBURGUNDER KUHLING-GILLOT RHEINHESSEN

2074 SPATBURGUNDER KABINETT TROCKEN
RHEINGAU J.B.BECKER

WHITE
2021 RIESLINGGVELTLINER DUETT IETH

2021 GRUNER VELTLINER STEINFEDER LOIBNER
WEINGUT KNOLL, Niederosterreich

WHITE
2018 RIESLING CHATEAU DE SCHENGEN, semi-dry

6200

8 000

12 800

6 500

12 700

6 400

7800

6 800



NEW WORLD

WHITE

2020 SAUVIGNON BLANC RAPAURA SPRINGS, New Zealand 7600
2020 PADDLEBOARD CELLARS CHARDONNAY
KAUTZ VINEYARDS, USA 4900

RED
2020 MOOIPLAAS, "BERY" GRANO DE CAFE PINOTAGE, South Africa 6 000
2020 LA POSTA DOMINGO, MALBEC, Argentina 6 600
2020 PROTOTYPE CABERNET SAUVIGNON
CALIFORNIA RAYMOND, USA 6200
2019 KAAPZICHT, SHIRAZ, South Africa 8200
2018 SYRAH “BOOM BOOM" CHARLES SMITH, Washingfon 9500

¥Y 2020 SHIRAZ ANGEL'S SHARE TWO HANDS, McLaren Vale, Australia 11600
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DESSERT WINES
¥Y 2012 CHATEAU LAFAURIE-PEYRAGUEY SAUTERNES, France 375 ml 11500
2079 RECIOTO DELLA VALPOLICELLA VALPANTENA

BERTANI, Italy, 500 ml 11700

2008 PIERRE FRICK GEWURZTRAMINER SELECTION

DE GRAINS NOBLES, Alsace, France, 375ml 13900
YY 2019 PINOT GRIS, RIESLING ESSE SATERA, Crimea, Russia, 500 ml 3200
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